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DURMA MS 2504 (1008-9325259)
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Control type
konventionell

Construction year
2012

Machine no.
1008-9325259

Make
DURMA

Location
Ahaus

** Current new price with special accessories ~ 33.000 euros

** from a maintenance workshop / good condition (!!)

Furnishing:

- robust / powerful mechanical guillotine shears

- electric backgauge, with ball screws

- with DURMA NC control - model D-Touch 7

* Control unit with touchscreen function

* 128 MB internal memory (programming possible)
* Multilingual (English, Turkish, German)

* INCH/metric conversion

- manual cutting gap adjustment, from the front

* analogue display of the material thickness

- 1x extra long side stop 2.000 mm, with support foot & T-slot
- 2X support arms

- Ball casters in the support table

- free-moving footswitch

- rear protective device (light barrier)

- original operating instructions (machine + control)



Special accessories included :
- Pneumatic sheet metal holding device, for thin sheet metal blanks
- 1x extra long side stop, with support foot

- 1x box with spare knife



Machine attributes

sheet width:

plate thickness:

distance between columns:
back stop - adjustable:

no. of strokes:

cutting angle:

table width:

table height:

total power requirement:

weight of the machine ca.:

dimensions of the machine ca.:

Machine images

2550 mm
4,0 mm
2600 mm
750 mm
42 Hub/min
1°30

450 mm
800 mm
7,5 kW
3230 kg
3200 x 2300 x 1350 mm
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